
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
Directory Tuberculosis Epidemiologic Studies Consortium 

(TBESC) 

 
California Department of Public Health 

Jennifer Flood, M.D., M.P.H.  
Address: California Department of Public Health 
TB Control Branch 
850 Marina Bay Parkway 
Richmond, CA 94804 
Phone: 510-620-3020 
Fax: 510-620-3030 
Email: jennifer.flood@cdph.ca.gov

Sarah Royce, M.D., M.P.H.  
Address: California Department of Public Health 
TB Control Branch 
850 Marina Bay Parkway 
Richmond, CA 94804 
Phone: 510-620-3041 
Fax: 510-620-3034 
Email: sarah.royce@cdph.ca.gov

Lisa Pascopella, Ph.D, M.P.H 
Address: California Department of Public Health 
TB Control Branch 
850 Marina Bay Parkway 
Richmond, CA 94804 
Phone: 415-502-2709 or 415-502-7651  
Fax: 415-502-4620 
Email: lpascopella@nationaltbcenter.edu

Project Coordinator: Katya Salcedo, M.P.H 
Address: California Department of Public Health 
TB Control Branch 
850 Marina Bay Parkway 
Building P, 2nd Floor 
Richmond, CA 94804 
Phone: 510-620-3042 
Fax: 510-620-3035 
Email: katya.salcedo@cdph.ca.gov  
  

Charles P. Felton National TB Center at Harlem 

Wafaa El-Sadr, M.D., M.P.H.  
Address: Charles P. Felton National TB Center at Harlem Hospital 

 1

mailto:jflood@dhs.ca.gov
mailto:sroyce@dhs.ca.gov
mailto:lpascopella@nationaltbcenter.edu
mailto:ksalcedo@dhs.ca.gov


Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
506 Lenox Ave, Room 3101A 
New York, New York 10037 
Phone: 212-939-2936 
Fax: 212-939-2968 
Email: wme1@columbia.edu

Paul Colson, Ph.D.  
Address: Charles P. Felton National TB Center at Harlem Hospital 
506 Lenox Ave, Room 3101A 
New York, New York 10037 
Phone: 212-939-8241 
Fax: 212-939-8259 
Email: pwc2@columbia.edu

Yael Hirsch-Moverman, M.P.H.  
Address: Charles P. Felton National TB Center at Harlem Hospital 
506 Lenox Ave, Room 3101A 
New York, New York 10037 
Phone: 212-939-8240 
Fax: 212-939-8259 
Email: yh154@columbia.edu 
  

Denver Public Health and Hospitals Authority 

Randall Reves, M.D.  
Address: Denver Public Health and Hospitals Authority 
605 Bannock Street 
Denver, CO 80204-4507 
Phone: 303-436-7297 
Fax: 303-436-7211 
Email: rreves@dhha.org

Project Coordinator: Kirsten Wall, M.H.S. 
Address: Denver Public Health and Hospitals Authority 
605 Bannock Street 
Denver, CO 80204-4507 
Phone: 303-436-7192 
Fax: 303-436-5820 
Email: Kirsten.wall@dhha.org 
  

Emory University 

Henry M. Blumberg, M.D.  
Address: Emory University School of Medicine 
Division of Infectious Diseases 
69 Butler Street 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
Phone: 404-616-6145 
Fax: 404-880-9305 
Email: hblumbe@emory.edu

Rose-Marie Sales, M.D., M.P.H.  
Address: Georgia Department of Human Resources 
Epidemiology and Prevention Branch, Tuberculosis Unit 
2 Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: 404-657-2596 
Fax: 404-463-3460 
Email: rfsales@dhr.state.ga.us

Project Coordinator: Jane Tapia, R.N.  
Address: Emory University School of Medicine 
Division of Infectious Diseases 
69 Butler Street 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: 404-616-9176 
Fax: 404-616-7862 
Email: jtapia@emory.edu 
  

Hawaii Department of Health 

Jessie Wing, M.D.  
Address: Hawaii Department of Health 
Hawaii Tuberculosis Control Program 
1700 Lanakila Avenue 
Honolulu, HI 96817 
Phone: 808-832-5731 
Fax: 808-832-5846 
Email: jessie.wing@doh.hawaii.gov

Project Coordinator: Thara Venkatappa, PhD  
Address: Hawaii Department of Health 
Hawaii Tuberculosis Control Program 
1700 Lanakila Avenue 
Honolulu, HI 96817 
Phone: 808-832-5731 
Fax: 808-832-5846 
Email: thara.venkatappa@doh.hawaii.gov  
  

Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 

Wendy Cronin, Ph.D., M.T. (ASCP) 
Address: Maryland State Department of Health 
201 West Preston Street, Room 307A 

 3

mailto:hblumbe@emory.edu
mailto:rfsales@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:jtapia@emory.edu
mailto:jessie.wing@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:thara.venkatappa@doh.hawaii.gov


Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410-767-6693 
Fax: 410-669-4215 
Email: croninw@dhmh.state.md.us

Susan E. Dorman, M.D. 
Address: Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine 
Center for TB Research 
1503 East Jefferson Street, Room 105 
Baltimore, MD 21231 
Phone: 410-502-2717 
Fax: 410-955-0740 
Email: dsusan1@jhmi.edu

Project Coordinator: Heather Rutz, MCRP, MHS  
Address: Maryland State Department of Health 
201 West Preston Street, Room 307A 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Office: (410) 767-5269 
Fax: (410) 669-4215 
email: hrutz@dhmh.state.md.us
 
Jonathan Golub, PhD 
Johns Hopkins University 
Center for TB Research 
1550 Orleans Street, CRB-2 Room IM.02 
Baltimore MD 21231 
Phone: 443-287-2969 
Email: jgolub@jhmi.edu  
  

Massachusetts Department of Public Health 

Sue Etkind, M.S., R.N.  
Address: Massachusetts Department of Public Health 
305 South Street 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Phone: 617-983-6970 
Fax: 617-983-6990 
Email: sue.etkind@state.ma.us

C. Robert Horsburgh, Jr., M.D., M.U.S. 
Address: Department of Epidemiology 
Boston University School of Public Health 
715 Albany Street 
Boston, MA 02118 
Phone: 617-638-7775 
Fax: 617-638-4458 
Email: rhorsbu@bu.edu
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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
John Bernardo, MD 
Address 1: Boston University School of Medicine 
The Pulmonary Center 
715 Albany Street 
Boston, MA 02118-2394 
Address 2: Massachusetts Department of Public Health 
Division of TB Prevention and Control 
State Laboratory Institute 
305 South Street 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Phone: 617-638-4860 
Fax: 617-536-8093 
Email: jbernardo@bu.edu

Project Coordinator: Sharon Sharnprapai, M.S. 
Address: State Laboratory Institute 
305 South Street 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Phone: 617-983-6988 
Fax: 617-983-6990 
Email: sharon.sharnprapai@state.ma.us 
  

New York State Department of Health, Health Research Inc. 

Margaret J. Oxtoby, M.D.  
Address: New York State Department of Health 
Bureau of TB Control 
Corning Tower Room 859, Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY 12237 
Phone: 518-474-7000 
Fax: 518-473-6164 
Email: mjo01@health.state.ny.us

Steve Hughes, Ph.D.  
Address: New York State Department of Health 
Bureau of TB Control 
Corning Tower Room 831, Empire State Plaza  
Albany, NY 12237-0669 
Phone: 518-474-5387 
Fax: 518-473-6164 
Email: seh03@health.state.ny.us

Project Coordinator: Wilson P. Miranda, MBBS, MPH 
Address: New York State Department of Health  
Bureau of TB Control 
Corning Tower Room 840, Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY 12237-0669 
Phone: 518-474-5387 
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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
Fax: 518-473-6164 
Email: wpm02@health.state.ny.us 
  

Research Triangle Institute 

Rachel Royce Ph.D., M.P.H.  
Address: Research Triangle Institute 
3040 Cornwallis Road 
P.O. Box 12194 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 
Phone: 919-732-5974 
Fax: 919-541-7384 
Email: rroyce@rti.org

Carol Dukes-Hamilton, M.D. 
Address: N.C. Department of Health and Human Services 
Division of Public Health 
Epidemiology Section 
1902 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1902  
Phone: 919-733-0821 
Fax: 919-733-0490 
Email: dukes002@mc.duke.edu or carol.hamilton@ncmail.net

Project Coordinator: Amanda Grady, MPH 
Address: Research Triangle Institute 
3040 Cornwallis Rd.  
P.O. Box 12194 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 
Phone: 919-316-3395 
Fax: 919-485-5555  
Email: agrady@rti.org

 
Respiratory Health Association of Metropolitan Chicago 

Sharon Welbel, M.D.  
Address: Cook County Bureau of Health Services 
Division of Infectious Diseases 
1835 West Harrison 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-864-4597 
Fax: 312-633-5187 (or 8034) 
Email: sharon_welbel@rush.edu

James McAuley, MD, MPH 
Address: Rush University Medical Center 
1725 West Harrison, Suite 718 
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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-492-4071 
Fax: 312-842-2243 
Email: james_b_mcauley@rush.edu

Project Coordinator: Judith Beison 
Address: Respiratory Health Association of Metropolitan Chicago 
1440 West Washington Blvd.  
Chicago, IL 60607 
Phone: 312-628-0240 
Fax: 312-243-3954 
Email: jbeison@lungchicago.org 
  

Seattle-King County Department of Public Health 

Masa Narita, M.D.  
Address: TB Control Program 
Public Health - Seattle & King County  
Harborview Medical Center 
325 Ninth Avenue 
Campus Box 359776 
Seattle, WA 98104  
Phone: 206-731-4579 
Fax: 206-731-4350 
Email: masa.narita@metrokc.gov

Jenny Pang, M.D., M.P.H. 
Address: HIV/AIDS Epidemiology Unit 
Public Health - Seattle & King County  
400 Yesler Way, 3rd floor  
Seattle, WA 98104  
Phone: 206-205-9880 
Fax: 206-731-4350 
Email: jenny.pang@metrokc.gov

Project Coordinator: Vijaya Rao, Ph.D., M.B.A 
Address: HIV/AIDS Epidemiology Unit 
Public Health – Seattle King County 
400 Yesler Way, 3rd Floor  
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: 206-296-4991 
Fax: 206-205-5281  
Email: vijaya.rao@metokc.gov
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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
Tennessee Department of Health 

Jon Warkentin, M.D, M.P.H.   
Address: Tennessee Department of Health 
1st Floor Cordell Hull Building 
425 5th Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone: 615-253-1364 
Fax: 615-253-1370 
Email: jon.warkentin@state.tn.us

Timothy R. Sterling, M.D.  
Address: Division of Infectious Diseases 
Vanderbilt University School of Medicine 
A3310 MCN 
1161 21st Avenue South 
Nashville, TN 37232-2605 
Phone: 615-322-2035 (Direct line: 615 343-0193) 
Fax: 615-343-6160 
Email: tsterls@jhmi.edu

Project Coordinator: Tamara Chavez-Lindell, M.P.H. 
Address: Tennessee Department of Health 
Communicable and Environmental Disease Services  
TB Elimination Program 
1st Floor, Cordell Hull Building  
425 5th Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone: 615-532-8505  
Fax: 615-741-3857 
Email: Tamara.Chavez-Lindell@state.tn.us

Texas Department of State Health Services 

Edward A. Graviss, Ph.D., M.P.H.  
Address: Baylor College of Medicine 
Department of Pathology 
One Baylor Plaza Room 209E 
Houston, TX 77030 
Phone: 713-798-8097 
Fax: 713-798-8895 
Email: egraviss@bcm.tmc.edu

Charles Wallace, Ph.D., M.P.H.  
Address: Texas Department of State Health Services 
TB Elimination Division  
1100 W. 49th St 
Austin, TX 78756 
Phone: 512-458-7447  
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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
Fax: 512-458-7787 
Email: Charles.Wallace@dshs.state.tx.us  

  

University of California, San Francisco 

Philip Hopewell, MD 
Address: University of California, San Francisco, Box #0841 
San Francisco General Hospital 
1001 Potrero Avenue  
San Francisco, CA 94143 
Phone: 415-206-3510 Pager: 415-719-9928 
Fax: 415-695-1550 
Email: Phopewell@medsfgh.ucsf.edu

Charles Daley, MD 
Address: Division of Mycobacterial and Respiratory Infections 
National Jewish Medical & Research Center, Room J204 
1400 Jackson Street 
Denver, CO 80206 
Phone: 303-398-1667  
Fax: 303-398-1780  
Email: daleyc@njc.org

Project Coordinator: Baby Djojonegoro 
Address: Francis J Curry National Tuberculosis Center (UCSF) 
3180 18th Street, Suite 101 
San Francisco, CA 94110-2028 
Phone: 415-502-2709  
Fax: 415-502-4620  
Email: bdjojonegoro@nationaltbcenter.edu 
 

University of Medicine and Dentistry, New Jersey 

Amy Davidow, Ph.D.  
Address: University of Medicine and Dentistry, New Jersey 
National Tuberculosis Center 
225 Warren Street,  
2nd Floor East Wing 
Newark, NJ 07101 
Phone: 973-972-4587 
Fax: 973-972-7625 
Email: davidoal@umdnj.edu

Project Coordinator: Anna Sevilla, M.P.H. 
Address: University of Medicine and Dentistry, New Jersey 
National Tuberculosis Center 
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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Division of Tuberculosis Elimination 

 
225 Warren Street,  
2nd Floor East Wing 
Newark, NJ 07101 
Phone: 973-972-9100 
Fax: 973-972-7625 
Email: samedoan@umdnj.edu 
  

University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth 

Stephen E. Weis, D.O. 
Address: University of North Texas, Health 
Science Center—Fort Worth 
1550 West Rosedale, Suite 800 
Fort Worth, TX 76104 
Phone: 817-871-7260 
Fax: 817-871-7288 
Email: sweis@hsc.unt.edu

Project Coordinator: Guadalupe Munguia-Bayona, M.D., M.P.H.  
Address: Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine  
TB Control Clinic 
1101 S. Main Street, Suite 1600 
Fort Worth, TX 76104 
Phone: 817-321-4913  
Fax: 817-321-4920  
Email: gbayona@hsc.unt.edu
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